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Simon Irvin A, mgr Pacific Coast Credit
Co, r 1747 Broadway

Simon Irwin B, r 1958 Lyon
Simon Isaac, elk, r 2178 Pine
Simon Isactor (Simon Wine and Liauor

Co) r 1414 Webster
Simon Isidore, elk Postofflce, r BerkeleySimon Isadore, salesman Burnham &

Marsh Co, r 1625 Polk
Simon Jacob (Simon Bros) and with CalWine Assn, r 3065 California
Simon Jacob, salesman Columbia Out-

fitting Co, r 1080 Capp
Simon Jerome, student, r 447 Eddy
Simon John, painter, r 48, 6th
Simon John, with Swift & Co, r 734 Ver-

mont
Simon Joseph (Simon Wine and Liauor

Co) r 843 Devisadero
Simon Joseph (Simon & Martin) r 244

Laurel
Simon Joseph, bkkpr A Levy & J Zent-

ner Co, r 3676, 19th
Simon Jules A, physician, 2241 Sutter
Simon Julian E, r 2201 California
Simon Julius, salesman E Cruells, r 233,

27th
Simon Julius J, foreman Thomas Day

Co, r Oakland
Simon L, wrapper Roos Bros, r 445 Pill-

more
Simon Laura F Miss, teacher Public

Schools, r 2755 Laguna
Simon Laurance H, salesman Magnus &

Lauer, r 1625 Polk
Simon Leah Miss, r 2178 Pine
Simon Leopold, salesman, r 1868 McAl-

lister
Simon Louis, com, r 114 Presidio AvSimon Louis, teamster, r 803 Pageslmon Lucien w (A Simon & Son) r 3814

California
Simon Marc A, teamster, r 231 27thSimon Martin E, physician, 146 Grant

Av, r Hotel Alexander
Simon

,J&e£lna Miss
> teacher Pub Schools,

r 2727 Pacific Av
Simon Millinery Supply Co. Lincoln

Realty Bldg
Simon Minnie Mrs, teacher Pub Schools,

r 1625 Polk
Simon Morris, salesman, r 139 DuboceAv
Simon Morris, tailor, 531 Haight
Simon Morris, wool, r 1042 Haight
Simon Oscar, foreman Meese & Gottfried

Co, r 2716, 21st
Simon Oscar Jr, watchmkr, r 2716, 21stSimon Pauline Mrs, r 829 Fell
Simon Samuel (Simon Bros) r 139 Du-

boce Av
Simon Samuel, sheet metalwkr, r 20

Byington Av
Simon Scott, r 1889 Sutter
Simon Sigmund, mgr Hotel Irving, 447

Eddy
Simon Sigmund L, bkkpr Sheriff, r 2755

Laguna
Simon Silas (Simon & Manasse) r St

Francis Hotel
Simon S Maurice, teacher music 2005

Sutter
Simon Stella, widow, r 1918 Franklin
Simon Sylvain L (A Simon & Son) r 3814

California
Simon Theresa Mrs, widow, r 1958 Lyon
Simon Thomas, fireman, r 1613 Bu-

chanan
Simon Walter, stev, r 230, 27th Av
Simon William, cigarmkr, r 626 Geary
Simon William, engr, r 407 Capp
Simon Wine and Liquor Co, 408 Kearny
Simon & Manasse (S Simon and N Man-

asse) wool, 602 California
Simon & Martin (J Simon and B H Mar-

tin) bicycles, 2192 Sutter
tSFB\mon. See Symon
Simonds Bernhardine H, widow, r 1189

Shotwell

SAWS

Simonds Elizabeth Mrs, r 451 HaightSimonds Ernest H, metallurgical engr.
Crocker Bldg, r Berkeley

SIMONDS MACHINERY CO, Ray WSimonds mgr, pumping machinery
and machine works, 12-14 Natoma
near 1st, tel Kearny 1457SIMONDS MANUFACTURING CO (suc-
cessors to Simonds Saw Co) saws
knives and mill supplies, 12-14 Nato-ma, tel Kearny 4467

Simonds Ray W, mgr Simonds Machin-
ery Co, r Berkeley

Simonds Samuel E (S E Simonds & Co)
r Berkeley

Simonds Scott H, driver, r 247 27th AvSimonds S E Co (S E Simonds) mfrs
agts, 114 Sansome

Sim,?
nds U1ysses S, carp, r 251, 27th Avtf^bimonds. See Simmonds and Sv-monds

Simonetti G, fruits, 401 Brazil Av
Simonetti Michael, fruits, 2674, 22dSimoni Andrea (Simoni & Garbini) r 569Union
Simoni Angelo, lab, r 66 Harrington
Simoni Egidio, teamster, r 2040 Green-wich
Simoni Eugene, tailor, r 541 VallejoSimoni Joseph scavenger, r 571 UnionSimoni & Garbini (A Simoni and J Gar-

bini) commission, 423-425 DavisSimonim Charles, ironwkr, r 1663 GrantAv
Simons Abraham, r 3012 Fillmore
Simons August, ins, r 1142 WebsterSimons C Mrs, r 1499 Sutter
Simons Charles, cigars, r 3065 CaliforniaSimons Charles F. collr, r 4324, 18thSimons Claud A, fiscal agt United Wire-

less Tel Co, r 914 Broderick
Simons David C. salesman, r 665 Brod-

erick
Simons D S, with Althof & Bahls r Oak-

land
Simons Edward, laundry, 2531 LombardSimons Edward, pres Simons-Fout Brick

Co, r 803 Clayton
Simons Edward W, vice-pres Simons-

Fout Brick Co. r 76 ^aselli AvSimons Effie, widow, r 4324 18th
Simons Eva I Mrs, hair dresser, 1321

Sutter
Simons-Fout Brick Co, E Simons pres,W S Pemberton sec, Corbett Rd nr

18th
Simons Frank E, carp, r 4161c 23dSimons Frank P, buyer Frank B Peter-son Co, r 237 Lexington Av
Simons ueorge, teamster, r 3219 24thSimons H, r 480 Ellis
Simons Hannah, widow, r 702 MoultrieSimons Jacob, bkkpr, r 3065 CaliforniaSimons Jacob, elk, r 1080 Capp
Simons Lois Miss, hair dresser, 1321 Sut-

ter
Simons Louis S. whol notions, 658 Mis-

sion, r 114 Presidio Av
Simons M E, physician, r 352 GearySimons Philip r 2302a Sutter
Simons R A, r 409 Laguna
Simons R H, sheet metalwkr, r 1365

Stevenson
Simons Samuel H, stoker Engine 37 r

2750, 24th
Simons Theodore C, watchman r 1215.

29th Av South
Simons Thomas, carp, r 644 Grove
Simons William, r 1142 Webster
Simons William A (Union Investment

Co) r 2159 Mission
S^Simons. See Simmons, Simonds and

Symonds
Simonsen Chris, liquors, 1 Jackson r

3031 Folsom
Simonsen Hans, seaman, r 839, 4th
Simonson Alfred, master mariner, r 30

Coso Av
Simonson Andrew B, lab, r 430 Hearst Av
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